# Peoria Housing Authority

Moving Families Forward



#### PEORIA HOUSING AUTHORITY

#### **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VACANT POSITION**

Vacancy: Resident Commissioner, to be filled by a PHA Resident

Appointed by the Mayor of the City of Peoria, the Peoria Housing Authority seats six volunteer commissioners to serve as a decision-making body for agency policies, plans, and budget; and who help advance PHA's commitment to providing affordable housing opportunities and programs for area residents.

Applications are now being accepted for the Board's Resident Commissioner seat, held by a resident of the Peoria Housing Authority.

## **QUALIFICATIONS:**

- Peoria Housing Authority Resident, 18 years+
- 1-year removed as a PHA contractor, vendor or landlord
- Ability to attend monthly Board meetings, and review and act on agency policies

### TO APPLY:

www.peoriagov.org/boards-commissions, and return to:

City of Peoria, Attn: Boards & Commissions 419 Fulton Street, Suite 207 Peoria, IL 61602

